
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY WEDNESDAY APRIL 7 

0 FINAL 1993 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

Institution UCLA for 33 
(number) 

Games Head coach 

Conference name 

Jim Harrick Full season record 22 - 11 

P a c i f i c - 1 0 Conference record 

(won) 

11 -
(lost) 

7 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 
No 

flTHFR 

FIRSTandLASTNAME 

Shon Tarver 

Ed O'Bannon 

Tyus Fdney 

Richard Pe t ruska 

Mi t che l l Bu t l e r 

Kevin Dempsey 

Rodney Zimmermari 

George Zidek 

Marquis Burns 

David Boyle 

Ike Nwankwo 

Mike Lanier 

Team 

; (Numher nf playnr<i 

tci 

J r 

So 

So 

Sr 

Sr . 

F r . 

J r 

So 

Fr . 

F r , 

Fr 

Sr . 

Pos-Ht 

G-6-6 

F-6-8 

G-5-10 

C-6-10 

F-6-5 

F-6-6 

C-6-9 

C-7-0 

G-6-4 

G-6-b 

C-6-9 

C-7-7 

) 

G 

32 

33 

33 

33 

32 

30 

33 

26 

25 

10 

2 

5 

2 

TOTAL HELD GOALS 

Scored 

218 

208 

142 

163 

129 

47 

44 

22 

10 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

416 

386 

294 

327 

252 

113 

76 

52 

29 

5 

5 

5 

0 

Pct 

524 

,539 

.483 

,499 

.512 

.416 

,579 

.423 

.345 

.400 

.000 

,000 

,000 

34T HELD GOALS 

Scored 

21 

18 

34 

2 

6 

28 

0 

0 

6 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

79 

40 

82 

/ 

34 

65 

0 

0 

L3 

2 

1 

1 

0 

Pct 

266 

.450 

.415 

.286 

.177 

431 

.000 

.000 

,462 

.500 

.000 

.000 

,000 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

)3 

1l6 

132 

61 

41 

14 

21 

19 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

145 

164 

157 

102 

78 

23 

39 

25 

2 

12 

0 

0 

0 

Pct 

.641 

.707 

.841 

.598 

,526 

609 

,539 

,760 

,500 

.250 

,000 

.000 

.000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

139 

230 

117 

205 

17] 

65 

10] 

43 

24 

6 

6 

1 

1 

Avg 

4 . 3 

7.0 

3 5 

6 2 

5.3 

2,2 

3 1 

1.7 

1 0 

0 6 

3.0 

0.2 

0 . 1 

ASSISTS 

No 

J4 

i t 

186 

30 

75 

45 

17 

8 

16 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Avg 

2 9 

1.7 

5,6 

0,9 

2 ,3 

1 5 

0,5 

0 3 

0,6 

0 ,0 

0 .0 

0 0 

0 ,1 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

14 

33 

4 

61 

14 

5 

41 

6 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

Avg 

0,4 

1.0 

0 ,1 

1.8 

0 4 

0.2 

1=4 

0.2 

0.0 

0 0 

1.0 

0.0 

0.0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

53 

42 

63 

29 

33 

17 

15 

4 

9 

0 

0 

1 

0 

Avg 

1 7 

1.3 

1.9 

0.9 

1.0 

0 6 

0 5 

0.2 

0.4 

0.0 

0.0 

0.2 

0.0 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

550 

550 

450 

389 

305 

136 

109 

63 

27 

8 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

17 2 

16,7 

13 6 

11.8 

9 5 

4 5 

3 3 

2 4 

1.1 

0.8 

0.0 

0 0 

0 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

POINTS 

Number 

2587 

2511 
Scoring 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

78 4 

76 1 

2.3 

TOTAL HELD GOALS 

Scored 

985 

940 

Atts 

196C 

2108 

Pct 

,503 

.446 

3-PT HELD GOALS 

Scored 

116 

193 

Atts 

324 

568 

Pct 

358 

.340 

FREETHROWS 

Scored 

501 

438 

Atts 

747 

647 

Pct 

,671 

.677 
Rebc 
Mar 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
&Team 

1333 

1241 
und 
i i n ^ 

Avg 

40,4 

37.6 

2 8 

Dead 
Ball 

136 

114 
Total 
Rebs-^ 

Total 

1469 

1,35,S 

2824 

Shots 
Missed 

ASSISTS 

No 

528 

551 

Avg 

16,0 

16.7 
Total Shots 

^ Miccpd 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

180 

80 

Avg 

5,5 

2.4 

STEALS 

No 

266 

230 

Avg 

8,1 

7.0 

FOULS 

No 

619 

621 

Disq 

14 

14 

TOs 

No 

542 

sm 
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1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name indicate overtime games with (JT 2-(JT etc After opponent's score indicate home games 
by(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-yeai; U S coiieges are inciuded in statistics 
or In won-iost records. 

Your institution UCLA 

OPPONENT 

St. Louis 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE SITE 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

B 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Texas-El Paso 73 

Seton Hall 

Florida St 

Santa Clara 

San Diego 

Georgia 

CS Northridge 80 

Pittsburgh 

CS Fullerton 

H n i i s t n T i 

A n zoTia 

Arizona St. 

Dregnn 

OrecrnTi S t . 

Stanford 

C a l i f o r n i a 

USC 

Notre Dame 

Ŵashinefton 

Kashington St 5^ 

Oregon St 

Oregon 

Stanford 

California 

use 

68 
) 73 

64 

86 

69 

90 

68 

' 80 

79 

90 

87 

80 

89 

99 
7^ 

84 

87 
90 

68 

67 

. 56 

76 

97 

72 

85 

62 

54 
72 

73 

83 

60 

63 

63 

73 

91 

82 

78 
82 

85 
87 

79 

76 
104 

80 

65 

81 

67 

75 

90 

64 

71 

72 

H 
H 

1 

1 

H 

H 

2 

H 

A 

H 

H 
H 
ri 
A 

A 

H 
H 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

3 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

6 6 l 2 

7481 

12.641 

14,338 

5667 

5326 

28.885 

5.638 

13.071 

6,039 

2042 

9256 

2192 

2AS2 

3332, 

3131 

T2^6-^ 

10,141 

6251 

3788 

8192 

7921 

6861 

3776 

15.039 

12.767 

OPPONENT 

Duke 

OWN 
SCORE 

67 

W a g ; h m g t n n S t . 7 1 

Wa-sh i n e r t n n 9 3 

OPP 
SCORE 

78 

70 

SITE 

A 

3 3 -

ATTENDANCE 

9314 

87.31 

A r i 7 . n n a S t . 

3 3 JL 

2 3 2 3 

A n zona 

Tnwa . 9 t a t p 

3 3 3 3 

3 1 2 3 

Ml c h i Ran (OT) 84 . - ^ 6 -

9157 

10 ,185 

13 ,990 

13 ,537 

13 ,534 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 Georgia Dome, Atlanta, GACKuppeTiheimer Classic 

3 Oakland Coliseum, Oakland, CA 

4 McKale Center, Tucson, AZ (.NCAA 1st g 2nd 
round) 

I (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena, City State) ( P r e s -

Madison Square Garden, New York Citv,NY NIT) 

Home games (include all home courts-
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total seasons attendance allgames 

(add the three atx>ve) 

17 

10 

-S3-

132.771 

89. 578 

97. 969 
320,318 

1992-93 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List aa performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at Ixjttom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

1992-S3 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List an performanoes equaling or bettenng mdicated 

mmimums Use additional space at bottom Ieh if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

Pts (45) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (50) -

3FGM (9) . 

SFGA (18). 

FTM (15) . 

FTA (20) . 

Rbs (20) . 

Ast (15) . 

BIks. (8) . 

SU (8) _ 

8 Rodney Zimmerman Notre Dame 1/31 

FGM (50) _ 

FGA (IM) . 

FG%(750) 

3FGM (17) . 

SFGA (35) . 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

_% ( _ 

. (SFGA , 

(3FGM . 

3FG%(700 lOmade) 

FTM (35) (FTA . 

FTA (46) (FTM , 

FT% (900 30 made) 

_ o f . 

.% ( 

— ) -

—) -

PF (40) 

.%( 

. o f , 

of 

Rebounds (80) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

Reb margin (40) 

.(35) 

. to 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (20) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


