FINAL 1993 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD

Institut	UCLA				for 33 Gan	nes Head coach	Jim Harric	k		Full seaso		22	- 11
					(number)						(w	on)	(lost)
					Co	onference name	Pacific-10			Conference	e record	11	_ 7
†Class by	Fr So Jr Sr				0.							on)	(lost)
Code	SMAN TOALL and LACT MAME	T + C1	Pos Ut	Τ.	TOTAL FIELD GOALS	3-PT FIELD GOALS	FREE THROWS	REBOUNDS	ASSISTS	BLKD SHOTS	STEALS		POINTS

CIDOT and LACT MANE	1.0	Dec. 111		TOTAL FIELD GOALS			3-PT FIELD GOALS		FREE THROWS		REBOUNDS A		ASS	ASSISTS BLKE		SHOTS	STEALS		POINTS			
FIRST and LAST NAME	TU	POS -HI	ų	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
Shon Tarver	Jr	G-6-6	32	218	416	.524	21	79	266	93	145	.641	139	4,3	94	29	14	0.4	53	1 7	<u>550</u>	17
Ed O'Bannon	So	F-6-8	33	208	386	539	18	40	.450	116	164	.707	230	7.0	56	1.7	33	1.0	42	1.3	550	16.
Tyus Fdney	So	G-5-10	33	142	294	483	34	82	.415	132	157	.841	117	3 5	186	5,6	4	0.1	63	1.9	<u>450</u>	13 (
Richard Petruska	Sr	C-6-10	33	163	327	.499	2	1	. 286	61	102	.598	205	6 2	30	0,9	61	1.8	29_	0.9	<u> 389</u>	11.8
Mitchell Butler	Sr.	F-6-5	32	129	252	.512	6	34	.177	41	78	,526	171	5,3	75	2.3	14	0 4	33	1.0	<u> 305</u>	9 5
Kevin Dempsey	Fr.	F-6-6	30	47	113	.416	28	65	431	14	23	609	65	2,2	45	1 5	5	0,2	17	0 6	<u> 136</u>	4 5
Rodney Zımmerman	Jr	C-6-9	33	44	76	. 579	0	0	.000	21	39	,539	101	3 1	17	0.5	41	1= 4	15	0 5	109	3 3
George Zidek	So	C-7 - 0	26	22	52	.423	0	0	.000	19	25	,760	43	1.7	8	0 3	6	0.2	4	0,2	63	2 4
Marquis Burns	Fr.	G-6-4	25	10	29	. 345	6	13	,462	1	2	,500	24	1 0	16	0,6	0_	0.0	9	0.4	27	1.1
David Boyle	Fr,	G-6-5	10	2	5	.400	1	2	.500	3	12	.250	6	0 6	0	0.0	0	0 0	0	0.0	8	0.8
Ike Nwankwo	Fr	C-6-9	2	0	5	.000	0	1	.000	0	0	,000	6	3.0	0	0.0	2	1.0	0	0,0	0	0.0
Mike Lanier	Sr.	C-7-7	5	0	5	.000	0	1	.000	0	0	.000	1	0,2	0	0 0	0	0.0	1	0.2	0	0 0
Team			2	0	0	.000	0	0	,000	0	0	.000	1	0,1	1	0,1	0	0.0	0	0,0	0	0 0
	Ed O'Bannon Tyus Fdney Richard Petruska Mitchell Butler Kevin Dempsey Rodney Zimmerman George Zidek Marquis Burns David Boyle Ike Nwankwo Mike Lanier	Shon Tarver Jr Ed O'Bannon So Tyus Fdney So Richard Petruska Sr Mitchell Butler Sr. Kevin Dempsey Fr. Rodney Zimmerman Jr George Zidek So Marquis Burns Fr. David Boyle Fr, Ike Nwankwo Fr Mike Lanier Sr.	Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 Mitchell Butler Sr, F-6-5 Kevin Dempsey Fr, F-6-6 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 George Zidek So C-7-0 Marquis Burns Fr, G-6-4 David Boyle Fr, G-6-5 Ike Nwankwo Fr C-6-9 Mike Lanier Sr, C-7-7	Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 Mitchell Butler Sr. F-6-5 32 Kevin Dempsey Fr. F-6-6 30 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 Marquis Burns Fr. G-6-4 25 David Boyle Fr. G-6-5 10 Ike Nwankwo Fr C-6-9 2 Mike Lanier Sr. C-7-7 5	Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6 30 47 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 Marquis Burns Fr G-6-4 25 10 David Boyle Fr G-6-9 2 0 Mike Lanier Sr C-7-7 5 0	FIRST and LAST NAME † CI Pos Ht G Scored Atts Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 Mitchell Butler Sr. F-6-5 32 129 252 Kevin Dempsey Fr. F-6-6 30 47 113 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 52 Marquis Burns Fr. G-6-4 25 10 29 David Boyle Fr. G-6-5 10 2 5 Ike Nwankwo Fr C-7-7 5 0 5	FIRST and LAST NAME † Cl Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pot Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 .524 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 .539 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 R1chard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 M1tchell Butler Sr. F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 Kevin Dempsey Fr. F-6-6 30 47 113 .416 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 .579 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 52 .423 Marquis Burns Fr. G-6-4 25 10 29 .345 David Boyle Fr. G-6-5 10 2 5 .400 Ike Nwankwo Fr C-7-7	FIRST and LAST NAME † CI Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 .524 21 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 .539 18 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6 30 47 113 .416 28 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 .579 0 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 52 .423 0 Marquis Burns Fr G-6-4 25 10 29 .345 6 David Boyle Fr <td< td=""><td>FIRST and LAST NAME † Cl Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 .524 21 79 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 .539 18 40 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / Mitchell Butler Sr. F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 34 Kevin Dempsey Fr. F-6-6 30 47 113 .416 28 65 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 .579 0 0 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 52 .423 0 0 David Boyle Fr. G-6-5</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME † Cl Pos +Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Pct Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 ,450 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 ,483 34 82 ,415 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 ,499 2 / ,286 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 ,512 6 34 ,177 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6 30 47 113 ,416 28 65 431 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 ,579 0 0 ,000 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME fCl Pos-Ht G Scored Atts Pct Pct Scored Atts Pct Pct</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos +HI G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Atts Pct Scored Atts Atts Atts Description Atts Atts Atts Pct Atts Atts<td>Shon Tarver f C Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Pet Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored At</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos.Hit 6 Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 .707 230 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157 .841 117 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102 .598 .205 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 .34 .177 41 .78 .526 171 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME fCl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pct Box Atts 1.02 Atts</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -Ht G Scored Atts Pct No Avg No Avg Pct Scored Atts Pct Act Atts Pct Act <</td><td>First and LAST NAME f Cl Pos. Hi G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No. Avg No. Avg Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 4.3 94 29 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 707 230 7.0 56 1.7 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157, 841 117 3 5 186 5,6 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102,598 .205 62 30 0,9 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 572 43</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos-HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Avg No</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pes-Ht 6 Scored Atts Pet No Avg Avg Avg Avg 42 29 483 34 82 415 132 157,841 117 3 5 186 5,6 4 0,1 63 R1 Chard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 499 2 / 286 61 102,598 205 6 2 30 0,9 61 1.8 29 M1 tchell Butler Sr F-6-6 30 47 113 416</td><td>Shon Tarver</td><td>FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pos-Hi 6 Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Rot Rot Atts Pet Rot Rot</td></td></td<>	FIRST and LAST NAME † Cl Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 .524 21 79 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 .539 18 40 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / Mitchell Butler Sr. F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 34 Kevin Dempsey Fr. F-6-6 30 47 113 .416 28 65 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 .579 0 0 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22 52 .423 0 0 David Boyle Fr. G-6-5	FIRST and LAST NAME † Cl Pos +Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Pct Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 ,450 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 ,483 34 82 ,415 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 ,499 2 / ,286 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 ,512 6 34 ,177 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6 30 47 113 ,416 28 65 431 Rodney Zimmerman Jr C-6-9 33 44 76 ,579 0 0 ,000 George Zidek So C-7-0 26 22	FIRST and LAST NAME fCl Pos-Ht G Scored Atts Pct Pct Scored Atts Pct Pct	FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos +HI G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Atts Pct Scored Atts Atts Atts Description Atts Atts Atts Pct Atts Atts <td>Shon Tarver f C Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Pet Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored At</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos.Hit 6 Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 .707 230 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157 .841 117 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102 .598 .205 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 .34 .177 41 .78 .526 171 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME fCl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pct Box Atts 1.02 Atts</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -Ht G Scored Atts Pct No Avg No Avg Pct Scored Atts Pct Act Atts Pct Act <</td> <td>First and LAST NAME f Cl Pos. Hi G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No. Avg No. Avg Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 4.3 94 29 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 707 230 7.0 56 1.7 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157, 841 117 3 5 186 5,6 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102,598 .205 62 30 0,9 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 572 43</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos-HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Avg No</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pes-Ht 6 Scored Atts Pet No Avg Avg Avg Avg 42 29 483 34 82 415 132 157,841 117 3 5 186 5,6 4 0,1 63 R1 Chard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 499 2 / 286 61 102,598 205 6 2 30 0,9 61 1.8 29 M1 tchell Butler Sr F-6-6 30 47 113 416</td> <td>Shon Tarver</td> <td>FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pos-Hi 6 Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Rot Rot Atts Pet Rot Rot</td>	Shon Tarver f C Pos Ht G Scored Atts Pct Scored Atts Pet Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored At	FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos.Hit 6 Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 .707 230 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157 .841 117 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102 .598 .205 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 .512 6 .34 .177 41 .78 .526 171 Kevin Dempsey Fr F-6-6	FIRST and LAST NAME fCl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pct Box Atts 1.02 Atts	FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -Ht G Scored Atts Pct No Avg No Avg Pct Scored Atts Pct Act Atts Pct Act <	First and LAST NAME f Cl Pos. Hi G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No. Avg No. Avg Shon Tarver Jr G-6-6 32 218 416 524 21 79 266 93 145 .641 139 4.3 94 29 Ed O'Bannon So F-6-8 33 208 386 539 18 40 .450 116 164 707 230 7.0 56 1.7 Tyus Fdney So G-5-10 33 142 294 .483 34 82 .415 132 157, 841 117 3 5 186 5,6 Richard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 .499 2 / .286 61 102,598 .205 62 30 0,9 Mitchell Butler Sr F-6-5 32 129 252 572 43	FIRST and LAST NAME f Cl Pos -HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts	FIRST and LAST NAME 1 Cl Pos-HI G Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet Scored Atts Pet No Avg No	FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pes-Ht 6 Scored Atts Pet No Avg Avg Avg Avg 42 29 483 34 82 415 132 157,841 117 3 5 186 5,6 4 0,1 63 R1 Chard Petruska Sr C-6-10 33 163 327 499 2 / 286 61 102,598 205 6 2 30 0,9 61 1.8 29 M1 tchell Butler Sr F-6-6 30 47 113 416	Shon Tarver	FIRST and LAST NAME 10 Pos-Hi 6 Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Score Atts Pet Rot Rot Atts Pet Rot Rot

	POI	INTS	TOTAL FIELD GOALS 3-PT FIELD GOALS					OALS	FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS			Shots	ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS		T0s	
Totals	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Dısq	No
0wn	2587	78 4	985	1960	,503	116	<u>3</u> 24	358	501	747	671	1333	40,4	136	1469		528	16,0	180	5,5	266	8,1	619	14	542
Opps	2511	76 1	940	2108	.446	193	568	.340	438	647	.677	1241	37.6	114	1355		551	16.7	80	2.4	230	7.0	621	14	501
Scoi Mar	rıng gin	2.3			<u>-</u>						Rebo Mar		2 8	Total Rebs.	2824			otal Shots Missed							

CAREER LEADERS

AVG 3FGA 3FGM G

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1,200 points, 800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt. FGM or in his career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 48 0 3-Pt. FG% 87 0 FT%, 10 0 rebounds, 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game. Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies.

1992-93 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics. or in won-lost records.

r institution	UCLA								
OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTENDAN
St. Louis	68	54	<u>H</u>	6612	₂₇ Duke	<u>67</u>	78	A	9314
Texas-El Paso	73	72	<u>H</u>	7481	28 <u>Washington St</u>	_71	_70_	<u> </u>	8231
Seton Hall	64	73	_1	12,641	29 Washington	93_	_64_	_Н_	9152
Florida St	86	83	_1	14,338	30 <u>Arizona St.</u>	_77	_74	_A	10,185
Santa Clara	69	60	<u>H</u>	5667	31 <u>Arizona</u>	_80	_99_	_A	13,990
San Diego	90	63	_н	5326	32 <u>Iowa State</u>	_81	<u>70</u>	4	13,532
Georgia	69	63	_2	28,885	33 _Michigan(OT)_	_84	_86	4	13,534
<u>CS Northridge</u>	80	<u>73</u>	<u>H</u>	5,638	34				
<u> Pittsburgh</u>	79	91	<u>A</u>	13,071	35				
<u>CS Fullerton</u>	90	82	<u>H</u>	6,039	36				
_Houston	87	78	_H	7047	37				·
_Arizona	80	82	<u>H</u>	9256	38			<u> </u>	. <u></u>
_Arizona St	89	85	Н	7192	39				
_Oregon	99	87	_A	7489	NEUT	RAL SITES	(Arena, C	ty State)	(Pr
Oregon St.	73	79	_A	9632	Madison Square	Garden	, New	York C	
Stanford	84	76	_H	8767	Georgia Dome,	Atlanta	, GA(K	uppenhe	eimer Cl
California	82	104_	<u>H</u>	12563	3 Oakland Colise	m, Oak	land,	CA	
USC	90	80	_A	10,141	4 McKale Center,	Tucson	, AZ (NCAA 1	
Notre Dame	68	65	<u>H</u>	6251	Attendance (Inc	lude students	and estim a	ite if necessa	round)
Washington	67	81	_A	3788					TOTAL ATTENDAN
Washington St	56	67	Α	8192	Homo games (include all home	oou d e		GAMES	
Oregon St	76	75	Н	7921	Home games (include all home see top of page)	courts-		17	132,77
	97	90	Н	6861	Road games			10	89, 5
<u>Oregon</u>	<u> </u>				Neutral-site games			6	<u>97, 9</u>
<u>Oregon</u> Stanford	72	64	Α	3776		moo			700 71
		64 71	A 3	3776 15,039	Total season's attendance all ga (add the three above)	mes		_33	320,31

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

Opponent

Date

Player

No

FGA (50) _ 3FGM (9) _ 3FGA (18)_ FTM (15) _ FTA (20) _ Rbs (20) _ Ast. (15) 8 Rodney Zimmerman Notre Dame 1/31 Biks. (8) Stl (8)

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS											
	=										

1992-83 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom left if needed.)	
vs Opponent	Date
FGM (50) (FGA)	
FGA (100) (FGM)	
FG% (75 0) % (of)	
3FGM (17) (3FGA)	
3FGA (35) (3FGM)	
3FG% (70 0 10 made) % (of)	
FTM (35) (FTA)	
FTA (45) (FTM)	
FT% (90 0 30 made) % (of)	
PF (40)	
Rebounds (80)	
Reb margin (40) (to)	
Assists (35)	
Blocked shots (15)	
Steals (20)	
Bill Serve ASSAC	579
Signature of reporting official	Title